. VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR WARREN COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF WARREN, to-wit: JULY TERM, 2024

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES THAT:
Rou-suo On or about May 19, 2017 in the County of Warren, Corinne W. Llewellyn did unlawfully
and feloniously wrongfully and fraudulently use, dispose of, conceal, or embezzle property,
belongihg to Jane White, having a value of $200.00 or more, which he received for the benefit of
said Jane White, by virtue of his fiduciary responsibilities, belonging to Jane White, in violation

0f§§18.2-‘1 11; 18.2-95 of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended. VCC: LAR-2707-F9

A TRUE BILL
%M -8
FOREMAN (DATE)

WITNESSES:

S Catlon




VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR WARREN COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF WARREN, to-wit: JULY TERM, 2024

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES THAT:

Zod-BH) On or about May 19, 2017 in the County of Warren, Corinne W. Llewellyn did unlawfully
and feloniously knowingly and intentionally conduct a financial transaction where the property
involved in the transaction represented the proceeds of an activity which is punishable as a felony
under the laws of the Commonwealth, in violation of §18.2-246.3(A) of the Code of Virginia,

1950, as amended. VCC: MON-3100-F9

A TRUE BILL
Mogd. )-8 2ozy
FOREMAN (DATE)

WITNESSES:

&0 Lyt




VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR WARREN COUNTY -,
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF WARREN, to-wit: JULY TERM, 2024

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES THAT:

Rou-543 On or about August 5, 2017 in the County of Warren, Corinne W. Llewellyn did unlawfully
and feloniously wrongfully and fraudulently use, dispose of, conceal, or embezzle property,
belonging to Jane White, having a value of $200.00 or more, which he received for the benefit of
said Jane White, by virtue of her fiduciary responsibilities, belonging to Jane White, in violation

of §§18.2-111; 18.2-95 of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended. VCC: LAR-2707-F9

A TRUE BILL
bfx\o«.&/%@—#/é ) ~§ < 2o 2y
FOREMAN ‘ (DATE)

WITNESSES:

Kl 6 i




VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR WARREN COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF WARREN, to-wit: JULY TERM, 2024

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES THAT:

RoUW-543 On or about August 5, 2017 in the County of Warrén, Corinne W. Llewellyn did unlawfully
and feloniously knowingly and intentionally conduct a financial transaction where the property
involved in the transaction represented the proceeds of an activity which is punishable as a felony

under the laws of the Commonwealth, in violation of §18.2-246.3(A) of the Code of Virginia,

1950, as amended. VCC: MON-3100-F9

A TRUE BILL
M Moot 7-8-202
FOREMAN (DATE)

WITNESSES:

R lim




VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR WARREN COUNTY ool
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF WARREN, to-wit: JULY TERM, 2024

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES THAT:

RoU-5ty  On or about September 26, 2017 in the County of Warren, Corinne W. Llewellyn did
unlawfully and feloniously wrongfully and fraudulently use, dispose of, conceal, or embezzle
property, belonging to Jane White, having a value of $200.00 or more, which he received for the
benefit of said Jane White, by virtue of her fiduciary responsibilities, belonging to Jane White, in

violation of §§18.2-111; 18.2-95 of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended. VCC: LAR-2707-

F9
A TRUE BILL
Xv\/\ /g'ﬂ'dv/év 7 ,9 »ZOW
FOREMAN (DATE)
WITNESSES:

Rk Balhn




VIRGINIA: IN THE GIRCUIT COURT FOR WARREN COUNTY  .v.. 3
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF WARREN, to-wit: JULY TERM, 2024

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES THAT:

RoU-5U8  On or about September 26, 2017 in the County of Warren, Corinne W. Llewellyn did
unlawfully and feloniously knowingly and intentionally conduct a financial transaction where the
property involved in the transaction represented the proceeds of an activity which is punishable as
a felony under the laws of the Commonwealth, in violation of §18.2-246.3(A) of the Code of

Virginia, 1950, as amended. VCC: MON-3100-F9

A TRUE BILL
Lo Hoset 75207
FOREMAN (D&\TE)

WITNESSES:

ZY Balin




A VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR WARREN COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF WARREN, to-wit: JULY TERM, 2024

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES THAT:

RAU-BUW  On or about January 25, 2018 in the County of Warren, Corinne W. Llewellyn did
unlawfully and feloniously wrongfully and fraudulently use, dispose of, conceal, or embezzle
property, belonging to Jane Whife, having a value of $200.00 or more, which he received for the
benefit of said Jane White, by virtue of her fiduciary responsibilities, belonging to Jane White, in

violation of §§18.2-111; 18.2-95 of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended. VCC: LAR-2707-

F9
A TRUE BILL
2&“ ﬂs*hl,; (6 2ozy
FOREMAN (DATE)
WITNESSES:

ShH_Qa




VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR WARREN COUNTY «:.
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF WARREN, to-wit: JULY TERM, 2024

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES THAT:

Raustn On or about January 25, 2018 in the County of Warren, Corinne W. Llewellyn did
unlawfully and feloniously knowingly and intentionally conduct a financial transaction where the
property involved in the transaction represented the proceeds of an activity which is punishable as
a felony under the laws of the Commonwealth, in violation of §18.2-246.3(A) of the Code of

Virginia, 1950, as amended. VCC: MON-3100-F9

A TRUE BILL
& Hon l -8 202
FOREMAN (DATE)

WITNESSES:




. VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR WARREN COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF WARREN, to-wit: JULY TERM, 2024

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES THAT:

PoU-5U1S On or about February 27, 2018 in the Courity of Warren, Corinne W. Llewellyn did
unlawfully and feloniously wrongfully and fraudulently use, dispose of, conceal, or embezzle
property, belonging to Jane White, having a value of $200.00 or more, which he received for the
benefit of said Jane White, by virtue of her fiduciary responsibilities, belonging to Jane White, in

violation of §§18.2-111; 18.2-95 of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended. VCC: LAR-2707-

F9
A TRUE BILL
%WA\ Hopd 7] ~8 202 Y4
FOREMAN (DATE)
WITNESSES:

S MY Hm




VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR WARREN COUNTY A
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF WARREN, to-wit: JULY TERM, 2024

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES THAT:

122U-S49  0n or about February 27, 2018 in the County of Warren, Corinne W. Llewellyn did
unlawfully and feloniously knowingly and intentionally conduct a financial transaction where the
property involved in the transaction represented the proceeds of an activity which is punishable as
a felony under the laws of the Commonwealth, in violation of §18.2-246.3(A) of the Code of

Virginia, 1950, as amended. VCC: MON-3100-F9

A TRUE BILL
/%@,\WVL /%_Z,,é\,, 7 -G p¢ ‘7/
FOREMAN (DATE)

WITNESSES:

h Qa Lhm




VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR WARREN COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF WARREN, to-wit: JULY TERM, 2024

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES THAT:

20u-830 On or about April 5, 2018 in the County of Warren, Corinne W. Llewellyn did unlawfully
and feloniously wrongfully and fraudulently use, dispose of, conceal, or embezzle property,
belonging to Jane White, having a value of $200.00 or more, which he received for the benefit of
said Jane White, by virtue of her fiduciary responsibilities, belonging to Jane White, in violation

of §§18.2-111; 18.2-95 of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended. VCC: LAR-2707-F9

A TRUE BILL
wHMos d— T)0"20 Zf
FOREMAN (DATE)

WITNESSES™

Sk Qapton,




‘v VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR WARREN COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF WARREN, to-wit: JULY TERM, 2024

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES THAT:

TR2U-851 On or about April 5, 2018 in the County of Warren, Corinne W. Llewellyn did unlawfully
and feloniously knowingly and intentionally conduct a financial transaction where the property
involved in the transaction represented the proceeds of an activity which is punishable as a felony
under the laws of the Commonwealth, in violation of §18.2-246.3(A) of the Code of Virginia,

1950, as amended. VCC: MON-3100-F9

A TRUE BILL
%J, Mowcl  T-9202¢
POREMAN (DATE)

WITNESSES:

2N @\Vaum




VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR WARREN COUNTY " e
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF WARREN, to-wit: JULY TERM, 2024

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES THAT:

RIU-553 o1 or about April 20, 2018 in the County of Warren, Corinne W. Liewellyn did unlawfully
and feloniously wrongfully and fraudulently use, dispose of, conceal, or embezzle property,
belonging to Jane White, having a value of $200.00 or more, which he received for the benefit of
said Jane White, by virtue of her fiduciary responsibilities, belonging to Jane White, in violation
of §§18.2-111; 18.2-95 of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended. VCC: LAR-2707-F9

A TRUE BILL

km,v/“iewé-/ Tg2orYy

TOREMAN (DATE)

WITNESSES:

KA @mm




VIRGINIA:=IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR WARREN COUNTY:
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF WARREN, to-wit: JULY TERM, 2024

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES THAT:
Rou- 353 On or about April 20, 2018 in the County of Warren, Corinne W. Llewellyn did unlawfully -
and feloniously knowingly and intentionally conduct a financial transaction where the property
involved in the transaction represented the proceeds of an activity which is punishable as a felony
under the laws of the Commonwealth, in violation of §18.2-246.3(A) of the Code of Virginia,

1950, as amended. VCC: MON-3100-F9

A TRUE BILL
%\L Bogut )79 202y
FOREMAN (DATE)

WITNESSES:

TR Lubhm




VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR WARREN COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF WARREN, to-wit: JULY TERM, 2024

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES THAT:

Pau-S4 On or about November 2, 2015 in the County of Warren, Corinne W. Llewellyn did
unlawfully and feloniously wrongfully and fraudulently use, dispose of, conceal, or embezzle
property, belonging to Jane White, having a value of $200.00 or more, which he received for the
benefit of said Jane White, by virtue of her fiduciary responsibilities, belonging to Jane White, in
violation of §§18.2-111; 18.2-95 of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended. VCC: LAR-2707-
F9

A TRUE BILL

Mol 779262

REMAN (DATE)

WITNESSES:

2y U




VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR WARREN COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF WARREN, to-wit: JULY TERM, 2024

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES THAT:

R2U-5%0 On or about October 17, 2016 in the County of Warren, Corinne W. Llewellyn did
unlawfully and feloniously wrongfully and fraudulently use, dispose of, conceal, or embezzle
property, belonging to Jane White, having a value of $200.00 or more, which he received for the
benefit of said Jane White, by virtue of her fiduciary responsibilities, belonging to Jane White, in

violation of §§18.2-111; 18.2-95 of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended. VCC: LAR-2707-

F9
A TRUE BILL
%m Yoo T8 ata
FOREMAN (DATE}
WITNESSES:

Qs Lattor




VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR WARREN COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF WARREN, to-wit: JULY TERM, 2024

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES THAT:
Reu-So0 On or about December 28, 2016 in the County of Warren, Corinne W. Llewellyn did
unlawfully and feloniously wrongfully and fraudulently use, dispose of, conceal, or embezzle
property, belonging to Jane White. having a value of $200.00 or more, which she received for the
benefit of said Jane White, by virtue of her fiduciary responsibilities, belonging to Jane White, in

violation of §§18.2-111; 18.2-95 of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended. VCC: LAR-2707-

F9
TRUE BILL
}i&?yﬂé\,’ 7 ,8 ~Ze Z ?
FOREMAN (DATE)
WITNESSES:




_I'VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR WARREN COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF WARREN, to-wit: JULY TERM, 2024

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES THAT:

Pou-657 On or about January 17, 2017 in the County of Warren, Corinne W. Llewellyn did
|

unlawfully and feloniously wrongfully and fraudulently use, dispose of, conceal, or embezzle

property, belonging to Jane White, having a value of $200.00 or more, which he received for the

benefit of said Jane White, by virtue of her fiduciary responsibilities, belonging to Jane White, in

violation of §§18.2-111; 18.2-95 of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended. VCC: LAR-2707-

F9
A TRUE BILL
%«w Hogd— 1-8-m2s
FOREMAN (DATE)
WITNESSES:

Charn SOpd for




VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT.FOR WARREN COUNTY o O
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF WARREN, to-wit: JULY TERM, 2024

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES THAT:
Rou-5e8
On or about May 3, 2017 in the County of Warren, Corinne W. Llewellyn did unlawfully
and feloniously wrongfully and fraudulently use, dispose of, conceal, or embezzle property,
belonging to Jane White, having a value of $200.00 or more, which she received for the benefit
of said Jane White, by virtue of her fiduciary responsibilities, belonging to Jane White, in violation

of §§18.2-111; 18.2-95 of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended. VCC: LAR-2707-F9

A TRUE BILL
Lo Hoodor 147202
FOREMAN (DATE)

WITNESSES:

Uobam Gal+rn




VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR WARREN COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF WARREN, to-wit: JULY TERM, 2024

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES THAT:

Bou-859 On or about January 12, 2018 in the County of Warren, Corinne W. Llewellyn did
unlawfully and feloniously wrongfully and fraudulently use, dispose of, conceal, or embezzle
property, belonging to Jane White, having a value of $200.00 or more, which she received for the
benefit of said Jane White, by virtue of her fiduciary responsibilities, belonging to Jane White, in

violation of §§18.2-111; 18.2-95 of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended. VCC: LAR-2707-

F9
A TRUE BILL
e Sosl G202y
REMAN (DATE)
WITNESSES:

Ctarn \dM frr




VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR WARREN COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF WARREN, to-wit: JULY TERM, 2024

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES THAT:

1294-5lD On or about February 26, 2018 in the County of Warren, Corinne W. Llewellyn did
unlawfully and feloniously wrongfully and fraudulently use, dispose of, conceal, or embezzle
property, belonging to Jane White, having a value of $200.00 or more, which she received for the
benefit of said Jane White, by virtue of her fiduciary responsibilities, belonging to Jane White, in

violation of §§18.2-111; 18.2-95 of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended. VCC: LAR-2707-

F9
A TRUE BILL
Yoo ol 16727
FOREMAN (DATE)
WITNESSES:

Adlorn Ll




VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR WARREN COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF WARREN, to-wit: JULY TERM, 2024

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES THAT:

Rou-sbl On or about January 26, 2018 in the County of Warren, Corinne W. Llewellyn did
unlanuIIy and feloniously wrongfully and fraudulently use, dispose of, conceal, or embezzle
property, belonging to Jane White, having a value of $200.00 or more, which she received for the
benefit of said Jane White, by virtue of her fiduciary responsibilities, belonging to Jane White, in

violation of §§18.2-111; 18.2-95 of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended. VCC: LAR-2707-

F9
A TRUE BILL
A/
REMAN (DATE)
WITNESSES:

Udlprr salFrr




VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR WARREN COUNTY tN L
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF WARREN, to-wit: JULY TERM, 2024

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES THAT:
2ou- Sua On or about February 15, 2018 in the County of Warren, Corinne W. Llewellyn did
unlawfully and feloniously wrongfully and fraudulently use, dispose of, conceal, or embezzle
property, belonging to Jane White, having a value of $200.00 or more, which she received for the
benefit of said Jane White, by virtue of her fiduciary responsibilities, belonging to Jane White, in

violation of §§18.2-111; 18.2-95 of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended. VCC: LAR-2707-

F9
A TRUE BILL
9.
g o /%O‘M-\_« 7 &L /
MAN (DATE)
WITNESSES:

Qitarm \al+vr




VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT:FOR WARREN COUNTY TN
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF WARREN, to-wit: JULY TERM, 2024

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES THAT:

Rou-sL3 On or about February 26, 2018 in the County of Warren, Corinne W. Llewellyn did
unlawfully and feloniously wrongfully and fraudulently use, dispose of, conceal, or embezzle
property, belonging to Jane White, having a value of $200.00 or more, which she received for the
benefit of said Jane White, by virtue of her fiduciary responsibilities, belonging to Jane White, in

violation of §§18.2-111; 18.2-95 of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended. VCC: LAR-2707-

F9
A TRUE BILL
Qﬂ‘bw Bonde 15201y
FOREMAN ' (DATE)
WITNESSES:

U clarn ~SOalfrr




VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR WARREN COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF WARREN, to-wit: JULY TERM, 2024

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES THAT:

1224-Sled On or about March 16, 2018 in the County of Warren, Corinne W. Liewellyn did
unlawfully and feloniously wrongfully and fraudulently use, dispose of, conceal, or embezzie
property, belonging to Jane White, having a value of $200.00 or more, which she received for the
benefit of said Jane White, by virtue of her fiduciary responsibilities, belonging to Jane White, in

violation of §§18.2-111; 18.2-95 of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended. VCC: LAR-2707-

F9
A TRUE BILL
Hoon Mok T 92028
FOREMAN (DATE)
WITNESSES:

Udlam ol F2n




VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR WARREN COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF WARREN, to-wit: JULY TERM, 2024

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES THAT:

QaLI"S% On or about March 22, 2018 in the County of Warren, Corinne W. Llewellyn did
unlawfully and feloniously wrongfully and fraudulently use, dispose of, conceal, or embezzle
property, belonging to Jane White, having a value of $200.00 or more, which she received for the
benefit of said Jane White, by virtue of her fiduciary responsibilities, belonging to Jane White, in

violation of §§18.2-111; 18.2-95 of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended. VCC: LAR-2707-

F9
A TRUE BILL
Mosde 776 22
76
FOREMAN (OATE)
WITNESSES:

Cldlwrn Nl Frr




AN

: ‘V:IRGFNI-A: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR WARREN COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF WARREN, to-wit: JULY TERM, 2024

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES THAT:

IZEM'%@ On or about March 26, 2018 in the County of Warren, Corinne W. Llewellyn did
unlawfully and feloniously wrongfully and fraudulently use, dispose of, conceal, or embezzle
property, belonging to Jane White, having a value of $200.00 or more, which she received for the
benefit of said Jane White, by virtue of her fiduciary responsibilities, belonging to Jane White, in

violation of §§18.2-111; 18.2-95 of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended. VCC: LAR-2707-

F9
A TRUE BILL
A -
Mosd . 16202y
OREMAN (DATE)
WITNESSES:

Clotonn S Frrr




VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR WARREN COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF WARREN, to-wit: JULY TERM, 2024

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES THAT:

RaY-3l5 On or about April 11, 2018 in the County of Warren, Corinne W. Llewellyn did unlawfully
and feloniously wrongfully and fraudulently use, dispose of, conceal, or embezzle property,
belonging to Jane White, having a value of $200.00 or more, which she received for the benefit
of said Jane White, by virtue of her fiduciary responsibilities, belonging to Jane White, in violation

of §§18.2-111; 18.2-95 of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended. VCC: LAR-2707-F9

A TRUE BILL
M\/WM 7/8 X 27
FOREMAN (DATEé

WITNESSES:

Ot ™ nl 27




